Instrument Checklist
Please contact your Arthrex technology consultant for more information.
Reference Endoscopic Spine catalog
and recommended instrument sets
when customizing trays Surgeon Name:
Customized Sets
Access
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Spine Access Kit, disposable AR-S4000K-S
Guidewire, 0.7 mm × 400 mm AR-S4000-007-400
Guidewire, nitinol, 0.8 mm × 400 mm AR-S4000-008-400
Dilation
Dilators
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Dilator, 2.5 mm × 230 mm AR-S6524-025-230
Dilator, 4.1 mm × 220 mm AR-S6524-041-220
Dilator, 5.1 × 210 mm AR-S6524-051-210
Dilator, 6 mm × 200 mm AR-S6524-060-200
Dilator, 7.1 mm × 190 mm AR-S6524-071-190
Dilator, 10.1 mm × 160 mm AR-S6524-101-160
Dilator, 4 mm × 230 mm AR-S6524-040-230
Dilator, 5 mm × 230 mm AR-S6524-050-230
Dilator, 7.1 mm × 185 mm AR-S6524-071-185
Rod Pushers
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Rod pusher, 2.5 mm AR-S6524-025-230P
Rod pusher, 4 mm AR-S6524-040-230P
Rod pusher, 5 mm AR-S6524-050-230P
Instrument Checklist
Dilation (Cont.)
Switching Sticks
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Switching stick, 5.3 mm × 225 mm AR-S3020-053-225
Switching stick, 6.3 mm × 225 mm AR-S3020-063-225
Switching stick, 7 mm × 225 mm AR-S3020-070-225
Switching stick, 10 mm × 185 mm AR-S3020-100-185
Cannulas
6.3 mm Scope
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Cannula, w/ elevator tip, 7.5 mm × 125 mm AR-S3420-075-125ET
Cannula, w/ oblique window, 7.5 mm × 178 mm AR-S3420-075-178
Cannula, w/ elevator tip, 7.5 mm × 178 mm AR-S3420-075-178ET
Cannula, w/ open tip, 7.5 mm × 178 mm AR-S3420-075-178OT
7 mm Scope
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Cannula, w/ oblique window, 8 mm × 125 mm AR-S3420-080-125
Cannula, w/ elevator tip, 8 mm × 125 mm AR-S3420-080-125ET
Cannula, w/ oblique window, 8 mm × 178 mm AR-S3420-080-178
Cannula, w/ elevator tip, 8 mm × 178 mm AR-S3420-080-178ET
Cannula, w/ open tip, 8 mm × 178 mm AR-S3420-080-178OT
 10 mm Scope
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Cannula, w/ oblique window, 11 mm × 134 mm AR-S3420-110-134
Cannula, w/ flat tip, 11 mm × 134 mm AR-S3420-110-134FT
Instrument Checklist
Endoscopes
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Spine endoscope, 6.3 mm × 130 mm, 30° AR-S3350-6330-130
Spine endoscope, 6.3 mm × 181 mm, 30° AR-S3350-6330-181
Spine endoscope, 7 mm × 130 mm, 30° AR-S3350-7030-130
Spine endoscope, 7 mm × 181 mm, 30° AR-S3350-7030-181
Spine endoscope, 10 mm × 139 mm, 15° AR-S3350-1015-139
Instruments
Pistol Grip
Short - 260 mm
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Cup forceps, 2.5 mm × 260 mm AR-S7110-025-260
Cup forceps, 3.5 mm × 260 mm AR-S7110-035-260
Cup forceps, 4 mm × 260 mm AR-S7110-040-260
Hook scissors, 2.5 mm × 260 mm AR-S7115-025-260
Scissor punch, 2 mm × 260 mm AR-S7116-020-260
Scissor punch, 2.5 mm × 260 mm AR-S7116-025-260
Scissor punch, up angle, 3.5 mm × 260 mm AR-S7116-035U-260
Scissor punch, 4 mm × 260 mm AR-S7116-040-260
Cup grasper, semiflexible, 3 mm × 260 mm AR-S7125-030F-260
Instrument Checklist
Pistol Grip (Cont.)
Long - 330 mm
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Cup forceps, up angle, 2 mm × 330 mm AR-S7110-020U-330
Cup forceps, 2.5 mm × 330 mm AR-S7110-025-330
Cup forceps, up angle, 2.5 mm × 330 mm AR-S7110-025U-330
Cup forceps, 3 mm × 330 mm AR-S7110-030-330
Cup forceps, 3.5 mm × 330 mm AR-S7110-035-330
Cup forceps, 4 mm × 330 mm AR-S7110-040-330
Duckling punch, 2.5 mm × 330 mm AR-S7111-025-330
Duckling punch, 3.5 mm × 330 mm AR-S7111-035-330
Hook scissors, 2.5 mm × 330 mm AR-S7115-025-330
Scissor punch, 2.5 mm × 330 mm AR-S7116-025-330
Scissor punch, up angle, 2.5 mm × 330 mm AR-S7116-025U-330
Scissor punch, 4 mm × 330 mm AR-S7116-040-330
Blakesley forceps, 3.5 mm × 330 mm AR-S7118-035-330
Cup grasper w/ teeth, 2.5 mm × 330 mm AR-S7120-025-330
Cup grasper w/ serrations, 2 mm × 330 mm AR-S7121-020-330
Cup grasper w/ teeth, semiflexible, 2.5 mm × 330 mm AR-S7125-025F-330
Cup grasper, semiflexible, 3 mm × 330 mm AR-S7125-030F-330
WishBone™ Handle Instruments
Short - 260 mm
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Cup forceps, 2.5 mm × 260 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7110-025-260W
Cup forceps, 3.5 mm × 260 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7110-035-260W
Cup forceps, 4 mm × 260 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7110-040-260W
Hook scissors, 2.5 mm × 260 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7115-025-260W
Scissor punch, 2 mm × 260 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7116-020-260W
Scissor punch, 2.5 mm × 260 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7116-025-260W
Scissor punch, up angle, 3.5 mm × 260 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7116-035U-260W
Scissor punch, 4 mm × 260 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7116-040-260W
Cup grasper, semiflexible, 3 mm × 260 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7125-030F-260W
Instrument Checklist
WishBone™ Handle Instruments (Cont.)
Long - 330 mm
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Cup forceps, up angle, 2 mm × 330 mm, WishBone™ handle AR-S7110-020U-330W
Cup forceps, 2.5 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7110-025-330W
Cup forceps, up angle, 2.5 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7110-025U-330W
Cup forceps, 3 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7110-030-330W
Cup forceps, 3.5 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7110-035-330W
Cup forceps, 4 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7110-040-330W
Duckling punch, 2.5 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7111-025-330W
Duckling punch, 3.5 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7111-035-330W
Hook scissors, 2.5 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7115-025-330W
Scissor punch, 2.5 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7116-025-330W
Scissor punch, up angle, 2.5 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7116-025U-330W
Blakesley forceps, 3.5 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7118-035-330W
Cup grasper, w/ teeth, 2.5 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7120-025-330W
Cup grasper, w/ serrations, 2 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7121-020-330W
Cup grasper, w/ teeth, semiflexible, 2.5 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7125-025F-330W
Cup grasper, semiflexible, 3 mm × 330 mm, WishBone handle AR-S7125-030F-330W
Hand Instruments
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Hook probe, 2.5 mm × 260 mm AR-S10030-025-260
Hook probe, 2.5 mm × 310 mm AR-S10030-025-310
Blunt dissector, 2.5 mm × 310 mm AR-S1342-025-310
Osteotome, 3 mm × 260 mm AR-S1342-030-260
Bone curette, 2 mm × 260 mm AR-S7305-020-260
Bone curette, 3.5 mm × 330 mm AR-S7305-035-330
Osteotome, 3 mm × 310 mm AR-S7323-030-310
Bone chisel, V cut, 3 mm × 310 mm AR-S7323-030V-310
Bone awl, 3 mm × 310 mm AR-S7324-030-310
Instrument Checklist
Articulating Ball Tip Probes
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Ball tip probe, flexible, assembly AR-S7310-035-380
Probe, articulating, 3 mm × 330 mm AR-S7310-030-330
Kerrison/ball tip probe, handle AR-S7400-000-000H
Kerrison/ball tip probe, WishBone™ handle AR-S7400-000-000W
Ball Tip Probe Shaft, flexible, 1.8 mm × 330 mm AR-S7405-018-330
Kerrisons
Ball Tip Probe
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Kerrison/ball tip probe, handle AR-S7400-000-000H
Kerrison/ball tip probe, w/ WishBone™ handle AR-S7400-000-000W
Short - 260 mm
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Kerrison, 3.5 mm × 260 mm, 40° AR-S7440-035-260
Kerrison, 4 mm × 260 mm, 40° AR-S7440-040-260
Kerrison, up angle, 4 mm × 260 mm, 40° AR-S7440-040U-260
Kerrison, 5 mm × 260 mm, 40° AR-S7440-050-260
Kerrison, 6 mm × 260 mm, 40° AR-S7440-060-260
Kerrison, 4 mm × 260 mm, 90° AR-S7490-040-260
Kerrison, 5 mm × 260 mm, 90° AR-S7490-050-260
Kerrison, 6 mm × 260 mm, 90° AR-S7490-060-260
Long - 360 mm
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Kerrison, 2.5 mm × 360 mm, 40° AR-S7440-025-360
Kerrison, 3.5 mm × 360 mm, 40° AR-S7440-035-360
Kerrison, 4 mm × 360 mm, 40° AR-S7440-040-360
Kerrison, 3.5 mm × 360 mm, 90° AR-S7490-035-360
Kerrison, 4 mm × 360 mm, 90° AR-S7490-040-360
Instrument Checklist
Rasps/Trephines
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Trephine handle AR-S7700-000-000H
Trephine protection tube, 6 mm × 160 mm AR-S7700-060-160
Trephine protection tube, 7.5 mm × 160 mm AR-S7700-075-160
Trephine protection tube, 8.5 mm × 160 mm AR-S7700-085-160
Trephines
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Trephine, 3.55 mm × 350 mm AR-S7705-035-350
Trephine, 5.1 mm × 225 mm AR-S7705-051-225
Trephine, 6.6 mm × 225 mm AR-S7705-066-225
Trephine, 7.6 mm × 225 mm AR-S7705-076-225
Rasps
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Rasp, 5.1 mm × 260 mm AR-S7715-051-260
Rasp, 6.6 mm × 260 mm AR-S7715-066-260
Rasp, 7.6 mm × 260 mm AR-S7715-076-260
Rasp, 8.8 mm × 260 mm AR-S7715-088-260
Instrument Checklist
Accessories
Endoscope Accessories
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Stopcock AR-S3350-000-001
Spine endoscope depth stop, 6.3 mm AR-S3350-063-DS
Spine endoscope depth stop, 7 mm AR-S3350-070-DS
Spine endoscope depth stop, 10 mm AR-S3350-100-DS
Spare cap, endoscope, blue, 1 mm AR-S3375-100-BLU
Spare cap, endoscope, green, 1 mm AR-S3375-100-GRE
Spare cap, endoscope, yellow, 1 mm AR-S3375-100-YEL
Spare cap, endoscope, blue, 2 mm AR-S3375-200-BLU
Spare cap, endoscope, green, 2 mm AR-S3375-200-GRE
Cannula Accessories
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Spare cap, cannula, blue, 3.75 mm AR-S3375-375-BLU
Spare cap, cannula, green, 3.75 mm AR-S3375-375-GRE
Spare cap, cannula, yellow, 3.75 mm AR-S3375-375-YEL
Cannula holder AR-S3420-CH
Endoscopic Spine Trimano Arm Set AR-S1000-C4S
Miscellaneous
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Mallet AR-S4100-100-000
Extracting forceps AR-S4100-200-100
Rod removal forceps AR-S4100-200-200
Instrument Checklist
Cases
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Spine endoscopic case, large AR-S1000-C1
Spine endoscopic case, small AR-S1000-C2
Spine endoscope case AR-S1000-C3
Spine endoscope accessory case AR-S1000-C3-1
Spine endoscopic Trimano arm case AR-S1000-C4
ElectroSurgery
Capital Equipment
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Synergy ES console AR-S9800
Synergy ES footswitch w/ handle AR-S9800-F1
Synergy ES footswitch w/o handle AR-S9800-F2
Probes
Product Description Item Number Quantity
FlexTip probe, 28 cm AR-S9805-010-0028
FlexTip probe, 35 cm AR-S9805-010-0035
Instrument Checklist
Synergy Video
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Dual monitor video cart AR-3260-0001
Dual monitor assembly w/ video cart AR-3260-1012
UHD 4K monitor, LED 32 in, black AR-3250-3211
Synergy ID™ camera control unit AR-3200-0025
Synergy digital documentation tablet AR-3200-1013
4K SynergyID camera head, autoclavable AR-3210-0033
Light guide, Wolf style, 5 mm x 274 cm, 90° distal end SS9-GYW50W108
Instrument Checklist
We recommend selecting and tallying up the instruments on the previous pages before selecting corresponding
trays and accessories.
Trays
Product Description Item Number Quantity
Spine endoscopic case, large AR-S1000-C1
Location Instrument Type Max Qty
Top WishBone™ handle or pistol instruments 8
Top Elevator / hook probes / bone chisel 6
Middle Guidewires 3
Middle Dilators (set 1) 4
Middle Dilators (set 2) 4
Middle Curved dilator 1
Middle Rod pusher 2
Middle Cannula 4
Middle Trephine protection tube 3
Middle Large switching stick, 10 mm 1
Middle Switching stick 2
Middle Endoscope 1
Middle Rod removal forceps 1
Middle Extracting forceps 1
Middle Trephine handle 1
Middle Rasps/trephines 4
Middle Accessory case 1
Accessory case Spare caps 3
Accessory case Unassembled stopcocks 2
Middle Scope adaptors 2
Bottom WishBone Kerrison handle 2
Bottom Mallet 1
Bottom Kerrison handle 1
Bottom Ball-tip probe shaft 1
Bottom Bone curette 1
Bottom Kerrisons 8
Spine endoscope case AR-S1000-C3
Spine endoscope accessory case AR-S1000-C3-1
Spine endoscopic TRIMANO® arm case AR-S1000-C4
✓
Instrument Checklist
arthrex.com
© 2024-08 Arthrex, Inc. All rights reserved. OF1-000455-en-US_B
Notes